
City of Santa Rosa

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 117-0294 Name: Appointment of New CA

Status:Type: CC- Report Agenda Ready

File created: In control:3/16/2017 City Council

On agenda: Final action:4/18/2017

Title: REPORT - APPOINTMENT OF CITY ATTORNEY, APPROVAL OF CITY ATTORNEY EMPLOYMENT
AGREEMENT AND INTRODUCTION OF ORDINANCE SETTING CITY ATTORNEY
COMPENSATION

BACKGROUND: The City Council retained Ralph Andersen & Associates to conduct an executive
recruitment for the City Attorney position. On March 28, 2017, the City Council announced that it had
voted to appoint Sue Gallagher as the City Attorney subject to reaching satisfactory terms and
conditions for an employment contract.

RECOMMENDATION: It is recommended by the City Manager and the Human Resources
Department that the Council, by resolution, formally appoint Sue Gallagher to the position of City
Attorney effective on May 8, 2017, and approve the Employment Agreement - City Attorney and
authorize the Mayor to execute said agreement on behalf of the City.  It is further recommended that
the Council introduce an ordinance establishing the City Attorney’s compensation in the amount of
$17,083.34 per month.

Sponsors: Human Resources, City Council

Indexes: Not a Project

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Staff Report, 2. Resolution, 3. Exhibit A, 4. Ordinance, 5. Ordinance_Revised, 6.
Ordinance_Revised (Redlined), 7. Presentation

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

 to waive reading of the text and adoptCity Council4/18/2017 1 Pass

 to waive reading of the text and introduceCity Council4/18/2017 1 Pass

City of Santa Rosa Printed on 4/29/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

